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bnewconres
B232116 08/10/2023 2120 23 AVEShavonna Rhoden Owner build detached garage all to code $15,189.64101909-8

Storm Recovery Roofing & Siding Contractor $15,189.64

B232166 08/15/2023 8812 33 ST WNICHOLAS JUDGE Owner build garage all to code $28,000.00113884

Bob Johnson Construction Contractor $28,000.00

B232203 08/17/2023 2622 23 1/2 AVEJames L Vermeire Owner new 24x18 garage all to code $28,500.00103865

Mayorga Home Improvements Contractor $28,500.00

B232228 08/21/2023 2116 24 STPIENTA JEROME G Owner remove old garage and build a new one all to code $45,000.001072

QC GENERAL Contractor $45,000.00

B232243 08/22/2023 2515 30 STSCHWEINBERGER NORMA Owner build garage all to code $36,000.0010277-1

Northstar Roofing Contractor $36,000.00

B232294 08/24/2023 3301 22 AVEBULLARD COY M Owner construction of 3 car garage all to code $42,000.00102538

Soco Roofing Inc Contractor $42,000.00

B232298 08/24/2023 824 20 STAdditional Design & Build Contractor construct 24x30 unattched garage with attic room truss all to 

code

$63,839.00096707

David L Cordes Owner $63,839.00

B232303 08/25/2023 1027 19 STDrake Daley Owner building a new deck to code $4,999.00097036

Drake Daley Owner $4,999.00

B232336 08/29/2023 3036 37 AVERed Oak Builders Contractor new garage all to code $72,000.00101130-14

Stephen Hawkins Owner $72,000.00

bremodel
B231997 08/01/2023 2801 35 STLOVE LARRY F/LOUISE Owner install 18sq of new vinyl siding all to code $13,335.00104646

Best Improvement Company Inc. Contractor $13,335.00

B231999 08/01/2023 3408 20 ST CTKRAMER GARY/CAROL Owner replacement of 3 seasons room all to code $62,819.00104017-64

D&K Home Products Contractor $62,819.00

B232006 08/01/2023 2936 RIVER HGTS RDSuburban Construction Contractor Installation of 10 new windows in existing jambs, all to code. $9,450.0010334

Mary L Kanz Owner $9,450.00

B232007 08/01/2023 2809 15 AVEMaureen Miller Owner new vinyl siding and gutters on home only, all to code. $9,750.00091194-A

Suburban Construction Contractor $9,750.00

B232008 08/01/2023 2201 26 STWerner Restoration Services Inc. Contractor reframe roof and wall from tree damage on house and garage 

all to code

$102,000.00102388

Zacariah Shannon Owner $102,000.00

B232014 08/02/2023 2300 12 STARC Inc Contractor remodel existing bathroom all to code $29,644.001057-1

Iossi Construction Inc. Contractor $29,644.00

B232027 08/02/2023 1808 27 STJaswinder Singh Owner replace siding all to code $9,355.00101153

Jaswinder Singh Owner $9,355.00

1800   27 STJaswinder Singh Owner $9,355.00
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B232027 08/02/2023 1800   27 STJaswinder Singh Owner replace siding all to code $9,355.00101153

B232036 08/02/2023 4518 25 AVEFLORENCE TODD/ANGELA Owner install new vinyl siding on house and garage to code. install 

new fascia,soffit and gutters

$26,175.0010645-138

Suburban Construction Contractor $26,175.00

B232052 08/04/2023 507 19 AVEJeff Moore Owner Install new siding done to code. $3,000.00101466

Jeffrey T Moore Owner $3,000.00

B232054 08/04/2023 1512 25 STPLUMB RONALD L Owner Remove 20 existing wood windows, replace with vinyl (soft 

lite), reside, soffitt, facia, gutters - all to code.

$24,552.00094372

William P Larson Owner $24,552.00

B232055 08/04/2023 1623 23 AVEKathleen Washington Owner Siding - all to code. $5,000.00103058

Lewis Washington Owner $5,000.00

B232059 08/07/2023 4406 14 AVERichard W Carnes Owner remove and replace siding all to code $33,282.00093318

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $33,282.00

B232060 08/07/2023 3518 24 AVEPace  Bennett Owner tear off and replace siding all to code $14,402.00101893-1

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $14,402.00

B232065 08/07/2023 2115 25 AVEFITZPATRICK DAVID L Owner tear off and replace siding all to code $21,000.0010659-2

Burrage Roofing Construction & Restoration Contractor $21,000.00

B232066 08/07/2023 1848 44 STMICHAEL L DUFAULT Owner drywall, trim, painting new addition all to code $3,000.00101576

Michael DuFault Contractor $3,000.00

B232091 08/07/2023 2108 29 1/2 STFrank A Posateri Owner restoration to structural framing cause by tree damage. all to 

code

$32,500.0010773

Fisher Construction LLC Contractor $32,500.00

B232094 08/08/2023 2036 28 STWILLIAMS DOUGLAS C/WENDY Owner tear off and replace siding all to code $20,000.0010859-A

Jansen Roofing & Repair, Inc Contractor $20,000.00

B232097 08/08/2023 836 22 STMARK J MCVEY Owner finish siding on garage all to code $900.00095286

MARK J MCVEY Owner $900.00

B232106 08/09/2023 1507 29 1/2 STLanderos & Sons Construction Contractor install 13 replacement windows and 24 swauares of vinyl 

siding all to code

$14,500.0009510

Matthew Galvin Owner $14,500.00

B232111 08/09/2023 1019 14 STMURRAY CHARLOTTE Owner replace 8 windows in existing openings and locations all to 

code

$7,529.0009951

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $7,529.00

B232119 08/10/2023 2538 28 AVEGary L Hipskind Owner replace siding on house and garage all to code $7,950.00103616-42

Franco Enterprises Contractor $7,950.00

B232125 08/10/2023 1013 16 AVEFirst Financial Group Contractor replace 8 windows, and drywall, insulation and flooring as 

needed all to code

$7,200.00094659

Chasco LLC Contractor $7,200.00

B232126 08/10/2023 828 21 STFirst Financial Group Contractor replace 12 windows all to code $3,600.00096694

Jill Marlier Owner $3,600.00
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B232129 08/10/2023 715 15 STGladys Hernandez Owner remodel house - drywall, insulation, paint, etc. all to code $40,000.00094020

Avila's Home Improvement Contractor $40,000.00

B232147 08/11/2023 1506 33 STA+ Roofing Contractor tear off and replace siding on house and garage all to code $20,000.00096353

Kristine A Myers Owner $20,000.00

B232150 08/14/2023 4407 42 AVEMainstream Home Improvement, Inc Contractor tear off siding and install new all to code $45,000.00101508-11

Brian T Becker Owner $45,000.00

B232152 08/14/2023 2130 31 STFREED DENNIS M Owner tear off siding and replace with new siding all to code $25,000.00104534

Mainstream Home Improvement, Inc Contractor $25,000.00

B232154 08/14/2023 1002 12 STOlman A. Cruz Owner framing repairs due to termite damage all to code $2,000.00096048

Olman A. Cruz Owner $2,000.00

B232156 08/14/2023 2348 25 STDeere Harvester Credit Union Contractor reframe damaged garage all to code $2,000.00103879-4

First On Site Property Restoration Contractor $2,000.00

B232159 08/14/2023 2316 24 STBARNES GLORY J Owner REMOVE 1 WALL OF DAMAGED VINYL SIDING ON 

HOUSE AND INSTALL NEW VINYL SIDING ALL TO 

CODE

$1,400.00101909-45

RASMUSSEN CONSTRUCTION LLC Contractor $1,400.00

B232162 08/14/2023 3206 35 AVEFeldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor install 8 replacement windows in existing openings to code $10,249.00103405-7

Cory Randolph Owner $10,249.00

B232174 08/15/2023 4025 35TH STELLIOTT THOMAS/WELLS FARG Owner tear off and replace siding all to code $20,000.00104079

Reuther Construction Contractor $20,000.00

B232180 08/16/2023 2034 36 STNUNN ALBERT Owner removing amd replacing siding on house and garage all to 

code

$5,133.00102796

NUNN ALBERT Owner $5,133.00

B232191 08/17/2023 1230 37 AVEEdward A Connolly Owner install 24 PV solar panels on the roof of the garage all to 

code

$44,952.77102593

Revolution Energy Systems Inc Contractor $44,952.77

B232193 08/17/2023 1444 45 AVEENCAPERA NICKI E Owner remove and replace front porch. build treated deck w/ 

support posts for roof - all to code

$9,704.00103460

Iossi Construction Inc. Contractor $9,704.00

B232194 08/17/2023 638 43 STAmerican Integrity Roofing & Construction 

LLC

Contractor tear off and replace siding all to code $29,000.00094883-B

CHRISTINE CHUICH Owner $29,000.00

B232201 08/17/2023 1416 25 STMURGA TIMOTHY M Owner tear off and remove siding on house all to code $29,800.00091053

A&J Construction Contractor $29,800.00

B232202 08/17/2023 2128 31 STDAVID ALLEN JONES Owner tear off and replace siding on entire house all to code $21,532.00104536

Superior Roofing, INC Contractor $21,532.00

B232211 08/18/2023 3217 38 AVEBOURBOULAS FRANCES Owner tear off and replace siding on house all to code $13,800.00101130-34

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $13,800.00

B232216 08/18/2023 3704 16 AVEGreen Valley Construction Roofing Company Contractor tear off and replace existing siding on house all to code $20,000.00091574
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B232216 08/18/2023 3704 16 AVEEarle P Johnson Owner tear off and replace existing siding on house all to code $20,000.00091574

B232218 08/18/2023 1337 21 AVEDan Goldstein Owner installation of new 50kw natural gas generator on the ground 

for emergncy back up power for t-mobiles existing 

equipment on the rooftop.

$30,000.00104214

TRIAD ASSOCIATES Contractor $30,000.00

B232223 08/18/2023 2514 22 1/2 AVEKAI S SWANSON Owner installation of vinyl siding on home only. additional 

installation of one entry door. all to code

$20,085.00102408

Suburban Construction Contractor $20,085.00

B232230 08/21/2023 4600 39TH AVEKIMBELL FENN J/DEBORAH S Owner remove existing deck install new with new footing. green 

treated with aluminum rails all to code

$19,000.00104981

QC GENERAL Contractor $19,000.00

B232232 08/21/2023 2124 29 1/2 STJulie A Kennedy Owner tear off existing siding and replace it with premium siding 

and house wrap all to code

$546.0010776

Storm Recovery Roofing & Siding Contractor $546.00

B232237 08/21/2023 3220 35 AVEHOOTS WESLEY C/BETTE M Owner replace 4 windows in existing openings and locations. all to 

code

$6,239.00103405-38

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $6,239.00

B232238 08/21/2023 1440 98 AVE CT WBruce Nichols JR Owner replace 20 windows in existing openings and locations. all to 

code

$25,566.00114034

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $25,566.00

B232251 08/22/2023 1535 35 STMelissa Martin Owner remodel and reconstruction of front porch, all to code $20,000.00091515

Melissa Martin Owner $20,000.00

B232262 08/23/2023 815 37 AVEESTHER H SCHULTZ Owner tear off and replace siding all to code $16,663.0010175-7

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $16,663.00

B232269 08/23/2023 3114 18 AVECHAPMAN JOEL R Owner tear off and replace siding all to code $8,000.00101810

DNA Roofing & Gutter Solutions LLC Contractor $8,000.00

B232270 08/23/2023 2020 29 STEHRMANN HERBERT W Owner remove and replace siding all to code $16,351.00104156

Paul  S Wirtala Construction Co. Contractor $16,351.00

B232272 08/23/2023 2038 43 STMidwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor tear off and reside house and garage to code. use fanfold 

before siding.

$21,580.00101729

TRICIA E HUYTEN Owner $21,580.00

B232280 08/23/2023 3800 34 STACRI Inc. Contractor tear off and replace siding all to code $14,147.00102161-16

Dixie Winter Owner $14,147.00

B232281 08/23/2023 2516 36 STJoseph Alongi Owner tear off and reside house and shed to code. use fanfold before 

siding

$21,975.00104518

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $21,975.00

B232282 08/23/2023 2313 24 1/2 STTimothy J Muir Owner tear off and reside house to code. use fanfold before siding. 

Install 3 replacement windows to code

$9,500.00103879-11

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $9,500.00

B232285 08/23/2023 2306 24 1/2 STFederal Home Loan Mtg Crp Contractor tear off and reside house to code. use fanfold before siding $10,400.001031-6

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $10,400.00
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B232292 08/24/2023 2113 22 STBENKER LEROY/RITA Owner tear off old siding and install new vinyl siding window trim 

and gutters. all to code

$19,000.0010636-86

Mainstream Home Improvement, Inc Contractor $19,000.00

B232328 08/29/2023 1535 11 STSandra S Gay Owner ubstakk vinyl siding all to code $10,500.0009462

Landeros & Sons Construction Contractor $10,500.00

B232331 08/29/2023 1502 36 STJOSHUA C SPAULDING Owner remove and replace 18 squares of siding on home $18,000.00091506

A&J Construction Contractor $18,000.00

B232334 08/29/2023 4425 6 AVEShaye Mora Owner replace siding on house all to code 510 45th street $8,500.00091434

Shaye Mora Owner $8,500.00

4425  1/2  6 AVShaye Mora Owner $8,500.00

Shaye Mora Owner $8,500.00

B232346 08/30/2023 2502 23 1/2 AVETYLER LOUISE Owner remove and replace siding on house and attached garage all 

to code

$11,329.00103853

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $11,329.00

B232348 08/30/2023 3146 10 STPOMA JOSEPH C/THERESA L Owner installation of two windows and one door in existing 

openings, new vinyl siding on home and garage all to code

$28,815.00102649

Suburban Construction Contractor $28,815.00

B232349 08/30/2023 3714 44 STLEFSTEIN LORI R Owner install 17 windows and 4 doors in existing openings all to 

code

$49,388.74104274

River City Pella Contractor $49,388.74

B232350 08/30/2023 2807 29 AVENYMAN PETER W/KAREN A Owner install a patio door in exisiting opening all to code $2,340.00101812-84

ACRI Inc. Contractor $2,340.00

B232367 08/31/2023 4526 8 AVEKyle E Homan Owner tear off and replace siding on house all to code $13,000.00091335

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $13,000.00

B232375 08/31/2023 2300 26 STChristopher R Crosby Owner repairs from tree impact - replacing structure of roof, dywall, 

and interior trim. all to code

$90,000.00103834

Sandberg Restoration Services, INC. Contractor $90,000.00

Commercial Elec
B232103 08/09/2023 3100 11 STAcme Sign Company, Inc. Contractor wire new dollar tree sign all to code $100.00102610

Dollar Tree Contractor $100.00

3102   11 STAcme Sign Company, Inc. Contractor $100.00

Dollar Tree Contractor $100.00

B232140 08/11/2023 1301 MILL STTri City Electric Contractor rework 200a service all to code $4,600.00094534

City of Rock Island Contractor $4,600.00

B232219 08/18/2023 1337 21 AVEDan Goldstein Owner installation of new 50KW natural gas generator all to code $5,000.00104214

TRIAD ASSOCIATES Contractor $5,000.00

B232371 08/31/2023 3800 11 AVETri City Electric Contractor elec to tennis courts all to code $65,500.0009170-1

RI Parks and Recreation Contractor $65,500.00
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B232371 08/31/2023 4090 10 AVETri City Electric Contractor elec to tennis courts all to code $65,500.0009170-1

RI Parks and Recreation Contractor $65,500.00

Commercial HVAC
B232214 08/18/2023 2600 5 STKale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor replacing 6 ton RTU all to code $18,843.0010145-B

JOHN F NONNENMAN Owner $18,843.00

B232249 08/22/2023 1818 6 AVETrinity Episcopal Church Contractor Minisplit install all to code $8,000.00095299

BITLER HEATING Contractor $8,000.00

B232277 08/23/2023 3808 8 AVEKlauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor replace a/c and furnace to code $6,630.0009159

Augustana College Contractor $6,630.00

815 38 STKlauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $6,630.00

Augustana College Contractor $6,630.00

B232278 08/23/2023 3808 8 AVEKlauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor replace furnace and a/c to code $6,330.0009159

Augustana College Contractor $6,330.00

815 38 STKlauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $6,330.00

Augustana College Contractor $6,330.00

B232312 08/28/2023 4000 46 AVEPrecision Air Contractor RTU replacement all to code $19,200.00104923

Dial Properties Co. Contractor $19,200.00

4018 46 AVEPrecision Air Contractor $19,200.00

Dial Properties Co. Contractor $19,200.00

demo
B232096 08/08/2023 2510 23 1/2 AVEKB Props LLC Contractor complete demolition of collapsed garage all to code 103855

Delta-X Services LLC Contractor

B232117 08/10/2023 3800 11 AVERI Parks and Recreation Contractor demolition of bathroom building at lincoln park all to code 09170-1

Estes Construction Contractor

4090 10 AVERI Parks and Recreation Contractor

Estes Construction Contractor

B232200 08/17/2023 37 AVE & 7 STEstella Schneekloth Owner demolition of fire damage portion of property 10175-4

Cornerstone Maintenance, LLC Contractor

B232229 08/21/2023 1326 24 STH. Coopman Trucking & Excavating Inc. Contractor remove exisiting building 1352 24th street all to code 09177

CITY OF ROCK ISLAND Contractor

1300 24 ST Suite 1H. Coopman Trucking & Excavating Inc. Contractor

CITY OF ROCK ISLAND Contractor

B232324 08/29/2023 3249 10 AVEAugustana College Contractor demolish house all to code 092994

Hyperion Construction Contractor

excavation
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B231985 08/01/2023 3008 7 AVEPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor STORM SEWER-OFF PROPERTY 097618

Hiner Co Contractor

B232017 08/02/2023 4200 29 AVERobert S Spalding Owner Install anodes on the existing gas main in front WR 3026557 103314-1

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B232018 08/02/2023 4003 29 AVEMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Install an anode on existing gas service  WR3026558 104891

Grace Shirk Owner

B232019 08/02/2023 2810 47 ST CTETHINGTON RAY G Owner Install an anode on the existing gas main  WR 3026559 089031

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B232028 08/02/2023 2846 11 1/2 AVEREESE JANICE E Owner Install an anode on the existing gas main  WR3026560 095757

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B232030 08/02/2023 1911 16 STMary E Gibson Owner install an anode on the existing gas main  WR3026561 101189

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B232033 08/02/2023 2021 16 STJENSON BRIAN H Owner Install an anode on the existing gas main  WR  3026562 10904

MidAmerican Owner

B232067 08/07/2023 2430 26 STESPARZA EARL J Owner SLRP 103879-44

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B232134 08/10/2023 4016 7 AVEBRADFORD R HILL Owner SLRP 091290

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B232157 08/14/2023 3249 10 AVEAugustana College Contractor EXCAVATION FOR SEWER AND WATER 

ABANDONMENT
092994

Hyperion Construction Contractor

B232158 08/14/2023 3816 6 AVEAugustana College Contractor EXCAVATION FOR SEWER AND WATER 

ABANDONMENT
092582

Hyperion Construction Contractor

B232165 08/15/2023 1031 10 AVEDennis Borts Owner WSRP was performed in 2021, Lead service was not 

abandoned at the main. Shutting off the corp at the main.
092893

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B232226 08/21/2023 3201 35TH STMcClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor SLRP 103405-83

Bruce Rannow Owner

B232255 08/23/2023 3249 10 AVEAugustana College Contractor Abandon Gas Service 092994

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B232258 08/23/2023 225 20 STICC Realty LLC Series 3 Contractor FIBER OPTIC - INSTALLATION 097703

UNITE PRIVATE NETWORK LLC Contractor

B232300 08/24/2023 3249 10 AVEPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Abandonment of the sewer and water services for this 

address.
092994

Augustana College Contractor

B232317 08/28/2023 3025 35 AVESCHMITT DONALD H Owner ABANDON EXISTING SERVICE / REPLACE LONG SIDE 

GAS SERVICE
103405-24

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor
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B232318 08/28/2023 1818 5 STDONNA ST. CLAIR Owner SLRP 103330

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B232337 08/30/2023 2515 19 AVESheila Doak Owner Replacing the sanitary lateral to the city main. 10584

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B232366 08/31/2023 634 45 STEugene J Axnix III Owner Install anodes on the existing gas main in front of 634 45 ST 097637

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY Contractor

flatwork
B232153 08/14/2023 2623 34 AVE CTNORRIS GILBERT H Owner NEW DRIVEWAY APPROACH 104355

KLARKOWSKI CONCRETE Contractor

grading2
G230000 08/15/2023 2767   9 STRI CONG-JEHOVAH WITNESSES Owner Parking lot expansion, Remodel.   No Detention Required 10201

RI CONG-JEHOVAH WITNESSES Owner

G230001 08/16/2023 2767   9 STRI CONG-JEHOVAH WITNESSES Owner Parking lot expansion, Remodel.  No detention required. 10201

RI CONG-JEHOVAH WITNESSES Owner

plumbing
B232009 08/01/2023 2912 35 AVEZIEGLER TIMOTHY J Owner Installed a new 40 galloln water heater, all to code $0.00104454

Erickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor $0.00

B232010 08/01/2023 2909 25 AVEFINDLAY JOHN D Owner Water heater, all to code $1,200.00102702

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor $1,200.00

B232015 08/02/2023 2300 12 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor bathroom remodel all to code $5,000.001057-1

ARC Inc Contractor $5,000.00

B232040 08/03/2023 601 38 STHirst Plumbing & Mechanical Services Contractor underground waste and vent for Lincoln Park restoom - 

Augustana Pickle Ball

$9,500.00091446

Augustana College Contractor $9,500.00

639 38 STHirst Plumbing & Mechanical Services Contractor $9,500.00

Augustana College Contractor $9,500.00

3800 11 AVEHirst Plumbing & Mechanical Services Contractor $9,500.0009170-1

Augustana College Contractor $9,500.00

4090 10 AVEHirst Plumbing & Mechanical Services Contractor $9,500.00

Augustana College Contractor $9,500.00

B232041 08/03/2023 4100 38 STFLYNN DAN J Owner Tying into sewer - all to code. $35,000.0010329-8

Northwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor $35,000.00

B232046 08/03/2023 1319 45 AVEPaul Golz Owner sewer repair all to code $0.00101284

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B232068 08/07/2023 3508 11 STCrawford Company Contractor replace water service at street to code $500.00101361-4

TINA L. ROSE Owner $500.00
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B232069 08/07/2023 3505 11 STPHILLIPS LARRY Owner  replace water service at street to code $500.00103231

Crawford Company Contractor $500.00

B232070 08/07/2023 3506 11 STCrawford Company Contractor replace water service at street to code 101361-5

Eagle Property Holdings, LLC Contractor

3504 11 STCrawford Company Contractor

Eagle Property Holdings, LLC Contractor

B232071 08/07/2023 3504 11 STBarbara A Davies Owner replace water service at street to code for 3504-11th St. $500.00101361-6

Crawford Company Contractor $500.00

3502   11 STBarbara A Davies Owner $500.00

Crawford Company Contractor $500.00

B232072 08/07/2023 3501 11 STCrawford Company Contractor replace water service at street to code $500.00103232

BAJA HOMES LLC Contractor $500.00

B232073 08/07/2023 3414 11 STCrawford Company Contractor replace water service at street to code $500.00103370

Portsmouth Holding LLC Contractor $500.00

B232074 08/07/2023 3417 11 STSANDERS DONALD Owner replace water service at street to code $500.00103291

Crawford Company Contractor $500.00

B232075 08/07/2023 3425 11 STCrawford Company Contractor replace water service at street to code $500.00103289

First Financial Group LLC Contractor $500.00

B232076 08/07/2023 3413 11 STCrawford Company Contractor replace water service on street to code $500.00103292

JENNIFER L JOHNSON Owner $500.00

B232077 08/07/2023 3409 11 STJOHNSON NARVIE Owner replace water service at street to code $500.00103293

Crawford Company Contractor $500.00

B232078 08/07/2023 3137 11 STCrawford Company Contractor replace water service at street to code $500.00103201

First Financial Group Contractor $500.00

B232079 08/07/2023 3143 11 STYOUNG ROBYN Owner replace water service at street to code $500.00103200

Crawford Company Contractor $500.00

B232080 08/07/2023 3142 11 STCrawford Company Contractor replace water seevice at street to code $500.00102620

TSR RENTAL LLC Contractor $500.00

B232081 08/07/2023 3153 11 STCrawford Company Contractor replace water service at street to code $500.00103198

Lena Nettles Owner $500.00

B232082 08/07/2023 3304 11 STKathleen J Hillyer Owner replace water service at street to code $500.00103332

Crawford Company Contractor $500.00

B232083 08/07/2023 3306 11 STCrawford Company Contractor replace water service at street to code $500.00103333

Salvador Abarca JR Owner $500.00

B232084 08/07/2023 3514 11 STNIPPER DAVID Owner replace water main on street to code $500.00101361-3

Crawford Company Contractor $500.00
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B232089 08/07/2023 2715 30 STRagan Mechanical, Inc. Contractor Replace sewer from outside - cleanout to manitole, all to 

code.

$6,500.0010279

Two Rivers Young Men's Christian Association 

Inc

Contractor $6,500.00

B232107 08/09/2023 2430 26 STESPARZA EARL J Owner SEWER REPAIR ALL TO CODE $0.00103879-44

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B232114 08/09/2023 601 38 STCrawford Company Contractor sewer and water connections all to code $0.00091446

Augustana College Contractor $0.00

639 38 STCrawford Company Contractor $0.00

Augustana College Contractor $0.00

3800 11 AVECrawford Company Contractor $0.0009170-1

Augustana College Contractor $0.00

4090 10 AVECrawford Company Contractor $0.00

Augustana College Contractor $0.00

B232128 08/10/2023 4408 23 AVEBREUWET RALPH A Owner install new bathroom fixtures alll to code $8,000.0010741-75

A+ Plumbing Contractor $8,000.00

B232132 08/10/2023 4508 14 AVEHoward W Young Revocable Trust Contractor water service all to code $0.00093327

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B232133 08/10/2023 4506 14 AVEMOSER CONSTANCE K Owner water service main to curb stop all to code $0.00093326

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B232135 08/10/2023 4016 7 AVEBRADFORD R HILL Owner sewer repair all to code $0.00091290

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B232142 08/11/2023 2039 32 STErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor install new 40 gallon NG water heater all to code $0.0010994

Susan E Barnett Owner $0.00

B232144 08/11/2023 2909 21 AVEErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor install new 50 gallon NG water heater all to code $0.00103929

William C Langen Owner $0.00

B232172 08/15/2023 3725 BLACKHAWK RDJL Brady Company LLC Contractor sewer repair all to code $0.00104893

Jack L Brooks Owner $0.00

B232197 08/17/2023 2705 25 AVEVOSS ANTHONY D/MAGGI B Owner repipe 3 bathrooms kitchen and laundry. all to code $9,000.00102716

Tier One Plumbing Contractor $9,000.00

B232204 08/17/2023 1031 11 STWill C Birch Owner water service disconnect all to code $0.00096060

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B232205 08/18/2023 1207-09 17 STANDERSON EVELYN A Owner install water heater all to code $1,200.00097070

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor $1,200.00

1207   17 STANDERSON EVELYN A Owner $1,200.00

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor $1,200.00

B232225 08/18/2023 1607 14 STWORTHAM EDWARD V Owner water heater installation all to code $2,110.00093532
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B232225 08/18/2023 1607 14 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor water heater installation all to code $2,110.00093532

B232234 08/21/2023 11 WINDY POINTRENFRO PATRICIA P Owner install exterior gas pipe to generator all to code $300.000713888

Tier One Plumbing Contractor $300.00

B232239 08/21/2023 3200 35 STRobert E Hall Owner sewer repair all to code $0.00103405-90

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B232240 08/21/2023 3201 35TH STMcClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor sewer repair all to code $0.00103405-83

Bruce Rannow Owner $0.00

B232241 08/21/2023 2123 24 STJESSEN DAVID/9486388 Owner bathroom remodel all to code $3,029.00103686

Crawford Company Contractor $3,029.00

B232247 08/22/2023 1634 14 STSEABLOOM KEVIN E Owner install plumbing for a new bathroom all to code $0.0009212

SEABLOOM KEVIN E Owner $0.00

B232253 08/22/2023 3215 30 STARNOLD CHARLES F JR Owner drain and valve replacement all to code $940.0010315-1

Northwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor $940.00

B232265 08/23/2023 806 12 STBETTY JEAN MILLER Owner water heater replacement all to code $1,000.00092332

Lenny's Plumbing & Drain Cleaning Contractor $1,000.00

B232267 08/23/2023 3249 10 AVEPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor sewer and water disconnect on property all to code $0.00092994

Augustana College Contractor $0.00

B232289 08/23/2023 3136 11 STCrawford Company Contractor water main project to code $1,500.00102619

Simon Ndabishuriya Owner $1,500.00

B232290 08/23/2023 3111 11 STGREEN VALLEY BODY SHOP Owner water main project to code $1,500.00103204

Crawford Company Contractor $1,500.00

B232305 08/25/2023 3809 22 AVEHANSON DALE A Owner install new water heater to code $1,829.00102137-2

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $1,829.00

B232360 08/30/2023 1520 32 STCrawford Company Contractor sewer lateral repair on 16th between 31st and 32nd st's. to 

code

$3,000.00096282

Jonathon Carstens Owner $3,000.00

B232362 08/30/2023 1524 27 STMary Kuehnel Owner sewer repair to code $4,000.00091233

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $4,000.00

B232363 08/30/2023 1818 5 STDONNA ST. CLAIR Owner sewer repair to code $4,000.00103330

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $4,000.00

B232370 08/31/2023 2426 30 STJPTP, LLC Contractor water service to code $4,000.00102695

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $4,000.00

B232373 08/31/2023 2300 79 AVE WCrawford Company Contractor water and sewer connection for lot 5 to code $2,500.0011328-3

Chicago Title Land Trust Contractor $2,500.00

Resident Elect
B232000 08/01/2023 1712 BIG ISLAND PKWYDonald D Gutting Owner overhead to underground service to code $2,000.0011113
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B232000 08/01/2023 1712 BIG ISLAND PKWYLakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor overhead to underground service to code $2,000.0011113

B232035 08/02/2023 1223 101 AVE WBreanna K DeWitte Owner r&r 100amp service panel. includes: breaker panel, circuit 

breakers, outley and switches. all to code

$2,850.00114079

Contrast Electrical Services Contractor $2,850.00

B232047 08/03/2023 8306 8 ST WTOWERY CLINTON D Owner remove 60amp overhead and install 100amp underground all 

to code

$2,000.00112402

Lakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor $2,000.00

B232061 08/07/2023 4207 25 AVEKINNEY GEORGE Owner adding a sump pump GFCI all to code $135.0010645-118

Empire Electric Inc Contractor $135.00

B232092 08/08/2023 702 21 STT&H Electric Company Contractor instal GFCI, Exhaust fan, vanity light for bathroom remodel. 

all to code Apt 3

$763.30096677

G & H PROPERTIES Contractor $763.30

B232109 08/09/2023 2809   12 AVItalo Milani Owner building 200 and building 300 repair 100A service on  both 

buildings all to code

$4,600.00097665

Tri City Electric Contractor $4,600.00

B232110 08/09/2023 30 BRITTANY LNLewis Gruhlke Owner 100amp panel swap all to code $1,200.0010741-20

Pizano Electric Contractor $1,200.00

B232112 08/09/2023 3309 14 AVEKIVISTO PETER Owner 18kw generator install with 200a transfer switch. New 200a 

panel swap out. All to code

$14,000.00093509

Koehler Electric Contractor $14,000.00

B232130 08/10/2023 3305 33 AVE CTSCHRODER KERMIT H Owner generator install all to code $2,000.00103405-72

Blackhawk Electric Contractor $2,000.00

B232131 08/10/2023 2002 34 STJohn J Diamond Owner new 30a panel for garage and outlets in garage all to code $2,775.00101006

Blackhawk Electric Contractor $2,775.00

B232155 08/14/2023 4504 16 AVEDeanna Rivera Owner outlets in basement not working - rewire all to code $790.000989-1

George's Electric Contractor $790.00

B232164 08/14/2023 3112 7 AVEPizano Electric Contractor upgrade service to code $2,000.00094143

Lindbloom Properties Contractor $2,000.00

B232168 08/15/2023 1127 8 AVET&H Electric Company Contractor grounding of 100amp service all to code $210.00092260

Walter Johnson Owner $210.00

B232181 08/16/2023 2705 25 AVEVOSS ANTHONY D/MAGGI B Owner rewire knob and tube, install smoke detectors all to code $2,500.00102716

HA Electric Company Contractor $2,500.00

B232192 08/17/2023 1230 37 AVEEdward A Connolly Owner INSTALL 24 PV solar panels on the roof of the garage all to 

code

$13,315.00102593

Revolution Energy Systems Inc Contractor $13,315.00

B232220 08/18/2023 3108 18 AVEJermaine T Vesey Owner Clear panels to have meters re-energized - all to code. $2,500.00101811

H&H ELECTRIC Contractor $2,500.00

B232222 08/18/2023 1402 31 AVEBRUCE DAASCH Owner generator install all to code $11,122.00102137-16

Davenport Electric Contract Company Contractor $11,122.00
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B232224 08/18/2023 2027 34 STEarl L Schwartz Owner remove and replace 100amp panel $2,200.00102811

Electric Doctor Contractor $2,200.00

B232235 08/21/2023 11 WINDY POINTRENFRO PATRICIA P Owner generator install all to code $7,000.000713888

Finley Electric Contractor $7,000.00

B232244 08/22/2023 35 BLACKHAWK HILLS DRFERRARINI LAWRENCE Owner garage wiring all to code $1,700.00103128-33

12 Stones Electric Contractor $1,700.00

B232246 08/22/2023 1634 14 STSEABLOOM KEVIN E Owner  new wiring and service box all to code $1,000.0009212

SEABLOOM KEVIN E Owner $1,000.00

B232293 08/24/2023 1411 17 STEDGINGTON MARSHA E Owner provide electricity to detached shed all to code $5,000.0009507

EDGINGTON MARSHA E Owner $5,000.00

B232301 08/24/2023 3301 22 AVEBenjamin Kester Owner install 100amp sub panel in garage all to code $1,000.00102538

Benjamin Kester Owner $1,000.00

B232320 08/29/2023 1503 29 1/2 STKUHL ELECTRIC AND AUTOMATION INC Contractor new electrical service and repairs as needed $5,200.0009508

BRIAN M CUMBERWORTH Owner $5,200.00

B232330 08/29/2023 2108 29 1/2 STFrank A Posateri Owner remove knob and tube for dining room light and attic light 

all to code

$600.0010773

All American Electric Contractor $600.00

B232339 08/30/2023 3300 33 AVE CTSteven R Schroeder Owner generator installation all to code $14,687.00103405-71

Electric Doctor Contractor $14,687.00

B232343 08/30/2023 2210 30 STKoehler Electric Contractor power to detached garage all to code $3,250.00102511

Richard L Fislar Owner $3,250.00

B232355 08/30/2023 2300 79 AVE WChicago Title Land Trust Contractor new service installation all to code lot 5 $1,500.0011328-3

ACE Property Maintenance Contractor $1,500.00

B232357 08/30/2023 1817 16 STKoehler Electric Contractor remove and replace all knob and tube to code $18,500.00101184

SFR3, LLC Contractor $18,500.00

B232364 08/31/2023 824 20 STDavid L Cordes Owner install 100amp electrical feed to new garage all to code $1,300.00096707

Point Electric, LLC Contractor $1,300.00

B232376 08/31/2023 3105 6 AVESimon Ndabishuriya Owner change panel and mast. rewire house to code $1,200.00094076-B

Quad City Electric Company Contractor $1,200.00

Resident HVAC
B231998 08/01/2023 1036 14 STHeather Horton Owner install new AC and furnace all to code $6,000.0009963

Heather Horton Owner $6,000.00

B232001 08/01/2023 900-902 14 1/2 STCrawford Company Contractor Install Furnace -Forced Air Furnace, all to code $4,280.0009909

DeLaCerda House Inc Contractor $4,280.00

900   14 1/2 STCrawford Company Contractor $4,280.00

DeLaCerda House Inc Contractor $4,280.00

13



Permit #

9/5/2023

Permit Date AddressOwner and Contractor PURPOSE TOTALCOSTTAX_MAP

B232004 08/01/2023 2415 29 STKale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor replacing air conditioning, all to code $5,550.00102247-7

Vaughn Cash Powell Owner $5,550.00

B232005 08/01/2023 1848 44 STSchebler Company Contractor Duct Work, all to code. $6,275.00101576

MICHAEL L DUFAULT Owner $6,275.00

B232021 08/02/2023 2613 5 1/2 AVEYoung's Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor install new furnace,ductwork and chimney liner to code $7,095.77091258

KATHY A GREEN Owner $7,095.77

B232029 08/02/2023 2510 12 STFirst Financial Group Contractor install new a/c all to code $5,500.0010674

Molina Mechanical LLC Contractor $5,500.00

B232032 08/02/2023 1508 30 STCrawford Company Contractor install furnace,a/c,coil and thermostat to code $9,001.00094702

PEPPING MICHAEL/2475099 Owner $9,001.00

B232034 08/02/2023 2640 27 STTRAYLOR KEVIN L Owner install bathroom exhaust fan to code $1,750.00103879-63

Crawford Company Contractor $1,750.00

B232042 08/03/2023 1402 31 AVEBRUCE DAASCH Owner gas line to generator all to code $500.00102137-16

Ewert Plumbing & Heating Contractor $500.00

B232044 08/03/2023 1446 40 STTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor install ac unit all to code $4,996.00092388

Daryel Jeffers Owner $4,996.00

B232053 08/04/2023 30 Chippiannock PlaceFireplaces Plus Contractor Gas direct vent fireplace - all to code. $990.00105077

Gary Lacroix Owner $990.00

B232085 08/07/2023 2410 26 STCrawford Company Contractor install ductless unit with 2 heads to code $7,328.00103879-46

JENNIFER E PAGE Owner $7,328.00

B232086 08/07/2023 14 HILLCREST CTKale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor replace 2 a/c units to code $15,616.0010794-20

Elizabeth Morgan Owner $15,616.00

B232087 08/07/2023 3716 30TH AVEKale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor replace furnace and a/c to code $10,850.0010260-5

Rebecca E Skafidas Owner $10,850.00

B232088 08/07/2023 3212 37 STBEVERLY LELONEK Owner replace a/c to code $5,689.0010535-34

Kale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $5,689.00

B232108 08/09/2023 21 BLACKHAWK HILLS DRRUSSELL JASON E Owner install AC and furnace all to code $7,744.00103128-39

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $7,744.00

B232113 08/09/2023 4006 27 AVELoria A Beard Owner replace existing furnace and ac unit all to code $7,200.0010645-28

A1 Morris Heating and Cooling Contractor $7,200.00

B232127 08/10/2023 19 VELIE DRSPECHT RONALD G Owner install a gas line for a generator all to code $300.000713597

BITLER HEATING Contractor $300.00

B232139 08/11/2023 3305 33 AVE CTSCHRODER KERMIT H Owner generator install, 22kw - 200amp transfer, gas piping. all to 

code

$10,500.00103405-72

Doug's Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $10,500.00

B232141 08/11/2023 420 34 AVEKale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor replacing 2 ton ac unit all to code $5,698.00101202-1
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B232141 08/11/2023 420 34 AVERICHARD C LANGMAN Owner replacing 2 ton ac unit all to code $5,698.00101202-1

B232143 08/11/2023 537 22 AVECrawford Company Contractor install ac, coil, and thermostat all to code $4,959.00102122

Kpru Moo Owner $4,959.00

B232145 08/11/2023 924 42 AVELaura M LuKavsky Owner replace 2 ton ac unit all to code $4,500.00103945

Bettendorf Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $4,500.00

B232163 08/14/2023 742 15 STCrawford Company Contractor install a/c,coil and thermostat to code. For unit D $3,000.00094033-1

DeLaCerda House Inc Contractor $3,000.00

748 15 STCrawford Company Contractor $3,000.00

DeLaCerda House Inc Contractor $3,000.00

B232173 08/15/2023 9430 13 ST WFreed Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor replace existing furnace all to code $3,200.00113324

Yuvan Premier Homes LLC Contractor $3,200.00

B232196 08/17/2023 2309 24 STClark K Stewart Owner change out existing air cord for new equipment all to code $4,000.001031

McConnell Heating & Cooling Contractor $4,000.00

B232250 08/22/2023 3131 22 AVETUNNELL RONALD G/LUCHIE C Owner Gas line for generator all to code $300.00102471

BITLER HEATING Contractor $300.00

B232254 08/23/2023 2001 44 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor install ac unit all to code $6,250.00101679

Carl John Pike Owner $6,250.00

B232266 08/23/2023 4124 35 STBENNETT DENNIS Owner replacement furnace and AC unit installation all to code $7,880.0010641-15

Family Heating and Cooling Contractor $7,880.00

B232276 08/23/2023 4424 26 AVESWENSON DENNIS A/CAROL J Owner replace a/c to code $4,637.0010645-173

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $4,637.00

B232299 08/24/2023 2705 25 AVEVOSS ANTHONY D/MAGGI B Owner install ductwork all to code $6,140.00102716

A1 Morris Heating and Cooling Contractor $6,140.00

B232340 08/30/2023 1617 20 AVEWayne Haake Owner replace furnace and AC all to code $8,900.00101030

A1 Morris Heating and Cooling Contractor $8,900.00

B232341 08/30/2023 2009 34 AVEKale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor replace AC unit all to code $5,893.00104017-49

Michael W Halpin Owner $5,893.00

B232359 08/30/2023 1828 45 STCrawford Company Contractor install furnace, a/c and coil to code $8,566.00101552

Robert V Adams Owner $8,566.00

B232361 08/30/2023 1221-23 19 STEric Richardson Owner install 2- 2.5 ton a/c units and ductwork to code $10,392.00097051

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $10,392.00

1221   19 STEric Richardson Owner $10,392.00

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $10,392.00

B232368 08/31/2023 2401 BRITTANY LNNicole M Lartz Owner install a/c to code $4,200.0010741-10

A1 Morris Heating and Cooling Contractor $4,200.00

B232369 08/31/2023 9007 Highland DRPrecision Air Contractor replace geo thermal to code $14,600.00114337
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B232369 08/31/2023 9007 Highland DRMary M Shuda Owner replace geo thermal to code $14,600.00114337

roof
B231983 08/01/2023 941 34 AVEVern's Home Improvement Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $4,400.00103361

First Financial Group LC Contractor $4,400.00

B231984 08/01/2023 945 34 AVEVern's Home Improvement Contractor tear off roof and replace $2,400.00103362

First Financial Group LC Contractor $2,400.00

B231986 08/01/2023 2049 34 STFirst Financial Group Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $2,800.00102869

Vern's Home Improvement Contractor $2,800.00

B231987 08/01/2023 949 34 AVEFirst Financial Group Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $2,700.00103363

Vern's Home Improvement Contractor $2,700.00

B231988 08/01/2023 2304 25 STFirst Financial Group Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $3,800.001031-A

Vern's Home Improvement Contractor $3,800.00

B231989 08/01/2023 2330 24 1/2 STFirst Financial Group Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $5,500.001031-9

Vern's Home Improvement Contractor $5,500.00

B231990 08/01/2023 1016 27 AVEJoseph P Kelly III Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $6,872.0010194-E

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $6,872.00

B231991 08/01/2023 3158 12 STVern's Home Improvement Contractor tear off and repace roof all to code $1,900.00103196

First Financial Group LLC Contractor $1,900.00

B231992 08/01/2023 2503 8 AVEVern's Home Improvement Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $7,200.00095679

Darryl Ivy Owner $7,200.00

B231993 08/01/2023 3241 24 AVEFirst Financial Group Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $6,000.00102552-1

Vern's Home Improvement Contractor $6,000.00

B231994 08/01/2023 3402 14 AVEFIRST FINANCIAL GROUP LC Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code **VOID** $5,600.00097009

B231995 08/01/2023 3421 21 STFirst Financial Group Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $8,100.00104173

Vern's Home Improvement Contractor $8,100.00

B231996 08/01/2023 912 34 AVEFirst Financial Group Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $5,200.00103386

Vern's Home Improvement Contractor $5,200.00

B232002 08/01/2023 4415 28 AVELynnAnn Smith Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $7,468.00101361-32-E

Storm Recovery Roofing & Siding Contractor $7,468.00

B232011 08/02/2023 2553 32 STAnna M Casey Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $8,830.00104487

R3 Construction Contractor $8,830.00

B232012 08/02/2023 2016 36 STBERG STEPHEN M Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $14,160.00102791

R3 Construction Contractor $14,160.00

B232013 08/02/2023 1502 25 STJoseph P Kelly III Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $11,588.0009176

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $11,588.00

B232016 08/02/2023 3402 14 AVEVern's Home Improvement Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $5,600.00097009

16



Permit #

9/5/2023

Permit Date AddressOwner and Contractor PURPOSE TOTALCOSTTAX_MAP

B232016 08/02/2023 3402 14 AVEFIRST FINANCIAL GROUP LC Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $5,600.00097009

B232022 08/02/2023 1026 24 AVEMORAN MICHAEL Owner Remove 1 layer and install new - all to code. $3,900.00103996-71

QC GENERAL Contractor $3,900.00

B232023 08/02/2023 3400 20 ST CTKenin W Nolan Owner Remove 1 layer and install new - all to code. $10,900.00104017-51

QC GENERAL Contractor $10,900.00

B232024 08/02/2023 2816 20 AVEDelbert E Huntley Owner Remove 1 layer and install new- all to code. $7,900.0010851-C

QC GENERAL Contractor $7,900.00

B232025 08/02/2023 2813 39 AVEBermes Properties Inc. Contractor Remove 1 layer and install new- all to code. $6,900.00103717-20

QC GENERAL Contractor $6,900.00

B232026 08/02/2023 2112 32 STMILLER EDWARD R Owner Remove 1 layer and install new - all to code. $7,800.00104246

QC GENERAL Contractor $7,800.00

B232038 08/03/2023 3001 25 AVEHINSON LARRY K Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $9,938.00102484-E

Dan Hanell Construction Contractor $9,938.00

B232039 08/03/2023 1627 29 STDan Hanell Construction Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $8,000.00095786

Anastasia Richardson Owner $8,000.00

B232048 08/04/2023 1806 86 AVE WKELLY MICHAEL/RENEE Owner Tear off and replace house and garage with use of ice and 

water guard all done to code.

$15,055.00113210

A+ Roofing Contractor $15,055.00

B232049 08/04/2023 3641 32 AVELUNDHOLM ALICE M Owner Tear off and replace house and garage with use of ice and 

water guard all done to code.

$25,822.0010535-9

A+ Roofing Contractor $25,822.00

B232050 08/04/2023 2018 30 STMITCHELL ALBERT J Owner Tear off and replace house and garage with use of ice and 

water guard all done to code.

$17,012.0010812

A+ Roofing Contractor $17,012.00

B232051 08/04/2023 3510 37 AVEA+ Roofing Contractor Tear off and replace house and garage with use of ice and 

water guard all done to code.

$17,481.00102161-54

Robert Depuy Owner $17,481.00

B232056 08/07/2023 3518 24 AVEPace  Bennett Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $14,693.00101893-1

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $14,693.00

B232057 08/07/2023 11 HILLCREST CTFoley Contracting LLC Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $15,897.0010794-6

CYNTHIA LEWIS Owner $15,897.00

B232058 08/07/2023 2713 25 AVEFoley Contracting LLC Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $11,590.00102714

MICHAEL A REEVES Owner $11,590.00

B232062 08/07/2023 3913 18 AVELANG SUSAN L Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $17,000.00092446

A&J Construction Contractor $17,000.00

B232063 08/07/2023 2034 31 STTimothy J Dykema Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $19,000.0010892-1

Burrage Roofing Construction & Restoration Contractor $19,000.00

B232064 08/07/2023 2339 39 STMichelle Schultz Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $9,500.00101925
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B232064 08/07/2023 2339 39 STBurrage Roofing Construction & Restoration Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $9,500.00101925

B232090 08/07/2023 2108 29 1/2 STFrank A Posateri Owner remove and replace roof system w class 3 architectural 

asphalt shingles all to code

$17,000.0010773

Fisher Construction LLC Contractor $17,000.00

B232093 08/08/2023 2036 28 STWILLIAMS DOUGLAS C/WENDY Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $11,000.0010859-A

Jansen Roofing & Repair, Inc Contractor $11,000.00

B232095 08/08/2023 705 84 AVE WMUNSON JOHN M Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $10,500.00112406

Fisher Construction LLC Contractor $10,500.00

B232098 08/08/2023 2921 30 AVEJoan Danielson Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $11,800.00101812-44

QC GENERAL Contractor $11,800.00

B232099 08/08/2023 926 18 AVEKeith N Rice Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $7,800.00103584

QC GENERAL Contractor $7,800.00

B232101 08/08/2023 1410 39 STDennis Butler Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $5,900.00092371

Quad City Fix It Contractor $5,900.00

B232102 08/08/2023 527 37 AVEJim Giese Commercial Roofing Inc Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $1,115,137.0010183-1

Heldenstell Properties Contractor $1,115,137.00

B232104 08/09/2023 4017 24 STCHRISTOPHER I REYNOLDS Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $12,000.0010640-2

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $12,000.00

B232105 08/09/2023 4516 14 AVEJoseph M DePaepe Owner tear off and replace roof on  house and garage all to code $11,500.00093330

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $11,500.00

B232115 08/10/2023 1817 28 STAVENA JORGE L/JEANNE Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $10,000.0010844-1

Trujillo Construction Contractor $10,000.00

B232118 08/10/2023 1826 37 STClayton E Johnston Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $13,165.00102223

R3 Construction Contractor $13,165.00

B232120 08/10/2023 2131 30 STMCCLINTOCK WAYNE L Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $18,616.00104529

Dan Hanell Construction Contractor $18,616.00

B232121 08/10/2023 3030 37 AVEROCKHOLD PATRICIA/WILLIAM Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $6,500.00101130-15

R3 Construction Contractor $6,500.00

B232122 08/10/2023 2009 31 STMCMEANS CATHERINE A Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $4,650.00103889

R3 Construction Contractor $4,650.00

B232123 08/10/2023 2501 34 STKenneth Lundeen Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $12,500.00104373

R3 Construction Contractor $12,500.00

B232124 08/10/2023 2336 25 STRATCLIFF SUSAN A Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $8,668.00103879-2

Storm Recovery Roofing & Siding Contractor $8,668.00

B232137 08/11/2023 629 7 STWilliam Reyes Rosales Owner putting a new layer over existing layer of shingles all to code $2,300.00092186

William Reyes Rosales Owner $2,300.00
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B232146 08/11/2023 1506 33 STA+ Roofing Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $11,243.00096353

Kristine A Myers Owner $11,243.00

B232148 08/11/2023 1857 46 STBrian Zeglis Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $11,714.00101602

A+ Roofing Contractor $11,714.00

B232149 08/11/2023 2026 46 STA+ Roofing Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $10,487.00101627

Nicholas  Wright Owner $10,487.00

B232151 08/14/2023 2130 31 STFREED DENNIS M Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $20,000.00104534

Mainstream Home Improvement, Inc Contractor $20,000.00

B232160 08/14/2023 2843 21 1/2 AVERIDOLFI MARK M/SANDRA Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $6,891.0010794-51

Dan Hanell Construction Contractor $6,891.00

B232161 08/14/2023 1526 26 STCarolen L Crider Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $17,491.0009698

Dan Hanell Construction Contractor $17,491.00

B232167 08/15/2023 1716 9 STDAWN M PORTER Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $12,018.00093494

DAWN M PORTER Owner $12,018.00

B232171 08/15/2023 2105 STADIUM DRSTANDEFER SALLY A Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $7,160.00101909-16

RASMUSSEN CONSTRUCTION LLC Contractor $7,160.00

B232175 08/15/2023 4025 35TH STELLIOTT THOMAS/WELLS FARG Owner tear off and replace roof on house and garage all to code $12,000.00104079

Reuther Construction Contractor $12,000.00

B232176 08/15/2023 3415 37 AVEJOHNSON RICHARD S Owner install includes ice and water guard, synthetic felt, startyer, 

drip-edge, gutter apron, pipe boots, flashing, ventilation, and 

cap shingle, all to code

$10,532.00102161-40

Storm Recovery Roofing & Siding Contractor $10,532.00

B232177 08/16/2023 7912 W 10 STROBINSON CHARLES Owner remove existing roofing, install fiberglass shingle, install 

underlayment, install accessories, vent roof properly, all to 

code

$17,000.00112491

Erie Construction Mid-West LLC Contractor $17,000.00

B232178 08/16/2023 3212 36 AVEFoley Contracting LLC Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $19,810.00104564

Stephen Ebner Owner $19,810.00

B232179 08/16/2023 6 BRITTANY LNJennifer J Geis Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $9,477.0010741-32

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $9,477.00

B232182 08/16/2023 2727 29 AVEIm Suk Choi Owner remove and replace existing shingles with 50yr arch. 1 layer 

when finished. all to code

$17,000.00104314

Jansen Roofing & Repair, Inc Contractor $17,000.00

B232183 08/16/2023 2522 23 1/2 AVEOHLERICH SUSAN L Owner remove and replace existing shingles all to code $5,000.00103857-A

Jansen Roofing & Repair, Inc Contractor $5,000.00

B232184 08/16/2023 4504 16 AVEDeanna Rivera Owner tear off and replace roof on house all to code $7,800.000989-1

DNA Roofing & Gutter Solutions LLC Contractor $7,800.00

B232185 08/16/2023 3027 20 AVEJoshua Ackerland Construction Inc  DBA 

Harold's Roofing

Contractor tear off and replace roof on house and garage all to code $15,620.0010883-A
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B232185 08/16/2023 3027 20 AVESusan L Froeschle Owner tear off and replace roof on house and garage all to code $15,620.0010883-A

B232186 08/16/2023 2900 22 AVEAgut Magar Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $20,000.00102522

Northstar Roofing Contractor $20,000.00

B232187 08/16/2023 3141 9 1/2 STHOUSE MONTE Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$7,600.00102656

QUALITY CONTROL RESTORATION LLC Contractor $7,600.00

B232188 08/16/2023 1445 42 AVEWOOD SCOTT C/WENDY W Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $500.00103140

WOOD SCOTT C/WENDY W Owner $500.00

B232189 08/17/2023 35 BLACKHAWK HILLS DRFERRARINI LAWRENCE Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $3,300.00103128-33

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $3,300.00

B232190 08/17/2023 1525 25 STGlen Davis Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $5,250.0009710

Quint Cities Restoration Contractor $5,250.00

B232195 08/17/2023 638 43 STAmerican Integrity Roofing & Construction 

LLC

Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $29,000.00094883-B

CHRISTINE CHUICH Owner $29,000.00

B232198 08/17/2023 1416 25 STMURGA TIMOTHY M Owner removing and replacing 26 sq of shingles for  both house and 

garage all to code

$20,000.00091053

A&J Construction Contractor $20,000.00

B232206 08/18/2023 2504 5 AVEEmmett Granado Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $6,500.00091108

Emmett Granado Owner $6,500.00

B232207 08/18/2023 2342 24 1/2 STQC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor tear off and replace roof on house all to code $8,000.001031-3

Twin Bridges Redevelopment LLC Contractor $8,000.00

B232208 08/18/2023 1251 35 STARGO DEAN L Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $15,000.00093621

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $15,000.00

B232209 08/18/2023 4530 24 AVEJerry Bergheger Owner tear off and replace roof - flat only - all to code $1,400.001013

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $1,400.00

B232210 08/18/2023 3217 38 AVEBOURBOULAS FRANCES Owner tear off and replace roof on house all to code $11,500.00101130-34

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $11,500.00

B232212 08/18/2023 2104 24 STMatthew S McGrew Owner tear off and replace roof on house and garage all to code $13,000.001071

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $13,000.00

B232215 08/18/2023 3704 16 AVEGreen Valley Construction Roofing Company Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $14,000.00091574

Earle P Johnson Owner $14,000.00

B232221 08/18/2023 3620 9 STCULBERSON CARMEN Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $10,661.0010177-A

Joshua Ackerland Construction Inc  DBA 

Harold's Roofing

Contractor $10,661.00

B232231 08/21/2023 2124 29 1/2 STJulie A Kennedy Owner installing ice and water guard, synthetic felt, starter, drip 

edge, gutter apron, pipe boots, flashing, ventilation, shingle 

cap. all to code

$6,668.0010776

Storm Recovery Roofing & Siding Contractor $6,668.00
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B232233 08/21/2023 1037 45 STMelissa J Andrew Owner tear off existing roof material, install new ice and water 

guard, synthetic felt, started, drip-edge, gutter apron, pipe 

boots, flashing, ventilation and cap shingle all to code

$4,932.00095547-4

Storm Recovery Roofing & Siding Contractor $4,932.00

B232236 08/21/2023 3404 38 AVEHALL MARVIN G Owner teer off and replace all to code $12,088.85102161-17

Crew Roofing Contractor $12,088.85

B232242 08/21/2023 4405 14 STTabitha G Green Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $17,000.00101358

Avila's Home Improvement Contractor $17,000.00

B232245 08/22/2023 4618 12 STRiver Cities Roofing & More Contractor remove all layers of roofing and haul away. installing 

architectural shingles peel - n - stick. all to code

$10,000.00103446

Lachelle McMahan Owner $10,000.00

B232248 08/22/2023 2218 24 1/2 STRiver Cities Roofing & More Contractor remove all layers of roofing and haul away.replace roof all to 

code

$10,500.00102441-A

CRC of Iowa Contractor $10,500.00

B232252 08/22/2023 824 42 STJerad Irvine Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $6,500.0009158

Northstar Roofing Contractor $6,500.00

B232256 08/23/2023 1505 38 STJesus R Raya Owner remove and replace old roof all to code $7,200.00096216

Trujillo Construction Contractor $7,200.00

B232257 08/23/2023 1625 33 STJesus R Raya Owner remove and replace old roof all to code $10,350.00095817

Trujillo Construction Contractor $10,350.00

B232259 08/23/2023 3305 11 STWillie L Hoskins Owner Remove existing rood coverings down to bare decking. 

Inspect decking and replace as needed. replace flashings as 

needed. Install IW schield and underlayments to code. Install 

architectural asphalt shingle to manufacturer specs. all to 

code.

$7,900.00103293-11

Burrage Roofing Construction & Restoration Contractor $7,900.00

B232260 08/23/2023 2216 26 STKEVIN W DENNIS Owner Architectural house  with ice and water guard all to code $17,700.00102394

Quint Cities Restoration Contractor $17,700.00

B232261 08/23/2023 2111 35 STFoley Contracting LLC Contractor tear off and replace roof on garage only all to code $14,700.00104219

Carman Properties, LLC Contractor $14,700.00

B232263 08/23/2023 815 37 AVEESTHER H SCHULTZ Owner tear off and replace roof on house only all to code $5,843.0010175-7

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $5,843.00

B232264 08/23/2023 4407 40 AVE CTNels Chelstrom Owner tear off and replace roof on house and garage all to code $34,100.00105036

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $34,100.00

B232268 08/23/2023 3410 26 AVEStephen Y Barken, Trustee Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $30,000.00104511

American Integrity Roofing & Construction 

LLC

Contractor $30,000.00

B232271 08/23/2023 2116 25 AVERock Island County Contractor tear off and reshingle to code $44,000.00105013

Haan Roofing and Exteriors, INC Contractor $44,000.00
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B232273 08/23/2023 2038 43 STMidwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$7,022.00101729

TRICIA E HUYTEN Owner $7,022.00

B232274 08/23/2023 3422 35 AVEMidwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$15,682.00104540

Jacob A Vroman Owner $15,682.00

B232275 08/23/2023 3618 9 STHaan Roofing and Exteriors, INC Contractor tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$18,000.0010177-B

Diantha Muck Owner $18,000.00

B232279 08/23/2023 3800 34 STACRI Inc. Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $11,700.00102161-16

Dixie Winter Owner $11,700.00

B232283 08/23/2023 3204 39 AVEHEGGEN DENNIS W Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$14,000.00102719-20

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $14,000.00

B232284 08/23/2023 3109 15 STBLACKMON LOUIS J/P A Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$8,185.00102571-1

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $8,185.00

B232286 08/23/2023 2306 24 1/2 STFederal Home Loan Mtg Crp Contractor tear off and reshingle garage to code. use ice and water 

barrier if required

$2,297.001031-6

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $2,297.00

B232287 08/23/2023 3110 25 AVEMC NAIR MICHAEL L Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$8,325.00102145

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $8,325.00

B232288 08/23/2023 2140 23 AVETAYLOR DARRYL Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$9,000.00101909-18

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $9,000.00

B232291 08/24/2023 430 1 STLMF LLC Contractor install metal roof all to code $40,000.00091840-A

Mark Griffin dba Soar With Eagles Contractor $40,000.00

B232295 08/24/2023 4512 25 AVEJulius C Fleck III Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $13,000.0010645-139

Rolando Palma Company Contractor $13,000.00

B232296 08/24/2023 2122 31 STTAYLOR DOUGLAS L/MARY Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $4,000.00104530

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $4,000.00

B232297 08/24/2023 3505 24 STBILL HAYES CONSTRUCTION Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $7,000.00103008-1

Ronald D Phillips Owner $7,000.00

B232302 08/25/2023 2950 VALLEY DRTHORNBLOOM KATHRYN E Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $25,000.0010332-D

Quint Cities Restoration Contractor $25,000.00

B232304 08/25/2023 521 34TH AVEANTHONY SHUDA Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$6,000.00101520

Solid Construction PLLC Contractor $6,000.00

B232307 08/25/2023 1836 28 STRICE DAVID K Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $18,326.0010868-1

A+ Roofing Contractor $18,326.00
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B232308 08/25/2023 921 14 1/2 STBarbara Robinson Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $12,974.0009905

A+ Roofing Contractor $12,974.00

B232309 08/25/2023 3618 14 STKROHN DEBORAH J Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $18,868.00102586

A+ Roofing Contractor $18,868.00

B232310 08/25/2023 2355 38 STMainstream Home Improvement, Inc Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $12,542.00101919

A+ Roofing Contractor $12,542.00

B232313 08/28/2023 3604 11 AVESKAGGS WILLIAM F Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $15,000.00093708

Twin Bridge Construction LLC Contractor $15,000.00

B232314 08/28/2023 1614 36 STMICHAELS A Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $13,126.00091598

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $13,126.00

B232321 08/29/2023 3425 9 STTyrone Beck Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $8,000.00103392

Northstar Roofing Contractor $8,000.00

B232322 08/29/2023 2119 36 STMATHEIS MARK Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $8,000.00101812-29

Northstar Roofing Contractor $8,000.00

B232323 08/29/2023 2506 29 STKenneth C Depron Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $16,000.00101228

Northstar Roofing Contractor $16,000.00

B232325 08/29/2023 1536 29 1/2 STA-1 Construction & Restoration,LLC Contractor tear off and replace roof on garage all to code $9,526.4809524

Steven Garrison Owner $9,526.48

B232326 08/29/2023 1536 44 STJohn Scott Aswege Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $8,706.00093353

A-1 Construction & Restoration,LLC Contractor $8,706.00

B232327 08/29/2023 1030 21 AVEBraden Bowen Owner replace and fix roof all to code $4,000.0010478

Braden Bowen Owner $4,000.00

B232329 08/29/2023 1535 11 STSandra S Gay Owner tear off and reroof house all to code $10,000.0009462

Landeros & Sons Construction Contractor $10,000.00

B232332 08/29/2023 4127 35 STGary R Hutchins Owner tear off and replace roof on house and attached garage all to 

code

$11,500.0010641-9

R3 Construction Contractor $11,500.00

B232333 08/29/2023 4425 6 AVEShaye Mora Owner tear off and replace roof on house and garage all to code - 

510 45th street

$5,105.00091434

Shaye Mora Owner $5,105.00

4425  1/2  6 AVShaye Mora Owner $5,105.00

Shaye Mora Owner $5,105.00

B232338 08/30/2023 1707 28 STFENNESY MICHAEL A Owner tear off shingles and reshingle all to code $50,000.00097315

American Integrity Roofing & Construction 

LLC

Contractor $50,000.00

B232344 08/30/2023 4005 29 AVEGary Griffin Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $3,675.00104892

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $3,675.00
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B232345 08/30/2023 3617 34 STZIEL JAMES C/SHARRON K Owner remove and replace roof on house and attached garage all to 

code

$13,200.00104558

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $13,200.00

B232347 08/30/2023 3030 7 AVESteven D Pressley Owner tear off and replace roof on commercial structure and shed all 

to code

$68,151.00095462

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $68,151.00

727 30 STSteven D Pressley Owner $68,151.00

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $68,151.00

B232351 08/30/2023 610 40 STRUBEN M GARCIA Owner remove and replace 11 squares of shingles on the house all to 

code

$7,000.00092592

A&J Construction Contractor $7,000.00

B232352 08/30/2023 3146 10 STPOMA JOSEPH C/THERESA L Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $14,580.00102649

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $14,580.00

B232353 08/30/2023 4420 9 AVEAntonia Murillo Owner tear off and replace roof on house all to code $14,000.00091369

A&J Construction Contractor $14,000.00

B232356 08/30/2023 2322 45 STJOHNSON BROS REALTY LLC Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $2,100.0010741-160

A Diaz Construction Contractor $2,100.00

B232358 08/30/2023 2034 36 STNUNN ALBERT Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$13,700.00102796

Haan Roofing and Exteriors, INC Contractor $13,700.00

B232365 08/31/2023 3753 17 STDEMEYER ELMER H Owner Complete roof tear off, replace with arch 25 sq, include ice & 

water- all to code.

$14,800.00104017-23

Mayorga Home Improvements Contractor $14,800.00

sign
B232043 08/03/2023 3100 11 STAcme Sign Company, Inc. Contractor install lighted individual letters on east and north elevations - 

reface existing pylon sign all to code

$5,750.00102610

Dollar Tree Contractor $5,750.00

3102   11 STAcme Sign Company, Inc. Contractor $5,750.00

Dollar Tree Contractor $5,750.00

B232315 08/28/2023 2600 5 STJOHN F NONNENMAN Owner replace sign cabinet panels all to code $2,138.1410145-B

Lillicrap Inc Contractor $2,138.14

utility
B232020 08/02/2023 1030 21 AVEBraden Bowen Owner turn on electricity all to code 10478

Braden Bowen Owner

B232045 08/03/2023 1817 27 STCrawford Company Contractor turn on gas utility all to code 104798

Federal National Mortgage Association Contractor

B232138 08/11/2023 1127 8 AVEHeatco Service Company Contractor utility turn on gas to code 092260

Walter Johnson Owner

B232169 08/15/2023 1127 8 AVET&H Electric Company Contractor turn on electricity all to code 092260
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B232169 08/15/2023 1127 8 AVEWalter Johnson Owner turn on electricity all to code 092260

B232170 08/15/2023 826  14 1/2 STELEX O ROBERTS Owner Utility Turn-on (Gas & Electric) - all to code. 097431

Elex O Roberts Owner

B232372 08/31/2023 2300 79 AVE WCrawford Company Contractor gas pressure to code for lot 5 11328-3

Chicago Title Land Trust Contractor

B232377 08/31/2023 911 14 1/2 STOthel Gay Owner utility turn on gas and electric to code 09902

Donald Gay Owner
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